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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4677
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COMMON UNDERGROUND DUCT
Deora Shri Milind Murli

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) as part of beautification of the National Capital Territory of Delhi before Commonwealth Games 2010, whether his Ministry has asked providers of Cable network, Broadband Internet and Telephone Services to remove the jumble of overhanging cables from electric or lighting Poles and suggested that the wires be routed through a common underground duct throughout the city;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reactions of the service providers thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) : No, Madam. Ministry of Power has not issued any direction in this regard.

(b) & (c) : Question do not arise.
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